O gl g0l (55 90 ) ulus 9 GRals 8 cusufnly Gl HLass
YYAY sy



My

7))

224

oS Gl SR geT e Ot (oadlond 55000 G5 51 B 9 e b outlily
AL 5 plis 30 (5 a8 0y 9 oaliiaul o Gligadils Lalil gi il 331 Sad i | pacuadl
el 00,91 5 oliia uBS (h 90T Aol b 53¢ (25 ool 5 ol

rouu S gl s (o153 901 0.9 -8 Ui 1 il 5 9308 5o pudla s
TS 58 0,533 b g i Ghyeudl wila asaBe yabtou ouliiiond 3y 9o 5l g3 gl g
358 138 380 3 U iy o e 3

39, ot it! 33 )8 ()3 g SaneMS g 3B e U oasl Jar da )l ol b SAOG
¢ 95 0ah 3. Dl caghlas Jlas aha yo daly oF o pleiualan § Obolioesd diau guu b A%
(raiad 5L 5 90l 0.9 38 4 ly 3 g-a padlial O i 45 g3 antgd Hllal JUS i 90
- atila § uSais atiuu g Aile B 0aShils Fse )

palad o Culluasd 55 gl gt Ladk 61 ya (3381 59) 5 5 9557 Slaa i glad 3

gwﬂi&}camuﬁﬁgﬁm_,m

YFAY Ol )



ENGLISH

For the students of
Detense Management

Reference and practice for improving
the knowledge of English

Col. E. Nasiri
Jan. 2005



TO THE STUDENT

Your success in your studies will depend upon your motivation. This
need or desire to achieve a certain goal can make the difference: between
success and failure. Motivation can come from two sources; from nside
of you or from outside of you. In the first case, motivation comes from
your hopes and expectations, from your desire to do something or to be
someone. Study purposes that result from personal, inner desires are
individual and various. If you have not already done so, you should think
carefully about what you hope to gain from.your studies, and why. You
should set a goal and direct all your study efforts towards reaching it. A
goal of this kind is important because it will determine the direction and
degree of your motivation for study.

Not everyone is highly motivated from within, and no one is
continuously motivated from within. Fortunately there is another source
of motivation; from outside. In education, the most obvious kind of
outside motivation is grades, For many students, course grades are an
immediate, short-range motivation for study. This is one of the reasons
for examinations and grades, but they must not become a goal in
themselves. Grades help-to motivate you from day to day, but they are
only small, artificial stepsito your ultimate goal. It would be wrong to set
grades as your only ambition.

Motivation must come from you. But as an encouragement, it is
useful to know that good Study habits depend upon good motivation.
And good study habits are important because they help you get more
done in less time, It is not a matter of how much you study;, more

valuable is how well you study.



Table of Contents

Section

Unit 1
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 2
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 3
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 4
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 5
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 6
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 7
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Title

Jihad
Imam's Final Discourse

Command
Chain of Command

Staft Officer
Sequence of Command& Staff Action

Staff
Staff Organizations

The Level of War
Military Tactics

The Principles of War
The Elements of Combat Power

Information Management
C4ISR System

14
21

23
28

32
39

41
49

33
59



Unit 8
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 9
Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 10

Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 11

Reading Comprehension
Further Reading

Unit 12

Reading Comprehension
Further Reading
Abbreviations

Tactical Terminology

Glossary

Bibliography

Tactical Rehearsal
Risk Management

Offensive Operation
Forms of Maneuver

Defensive Operations
Tenets of Army Operations

Estimate of the Situation
Cmmander's Estimate of the Situation

Plan & Order
Division

62
69

70
76

81
&7

89
95

99

110

112

121

131

142



S
WP Al o p s (e
1530 030 585k s (5 el Al s pe hull /G218 i e Al Oligadit)d (8 s s
WAY (T obiw 5 asle 38 0 380 e Ml S agemd GhII_ ol g
L1390l o gty o Y

ISBN 964-95116-7-9 JLg Y
lﬂﬁ ole sl L)uluﬂ P l.'f““i)" -;u.u).k.ﬁ
English for the students of Defense Management sl da gl g0

el slattl . sl Gla3 . ¥ ollhs ple - 2adl B GhlsS — poatsll oL - )
..U,nLE.ilp,.ln.Z.umg@uhol--(@wroph)t&égﬂn.\’.(L,JL:}
< L ppa3 9 LA Slnusl

ulphs . g dly bzl sl g dile i b Bafdsls L i sl wall

EYA/YEWL - PE WYY/ gAY uf

@ AY-PEFY Gl e adlsalir

AFF-A0V VPV LS

(BT u 9813) BT sl § o Auile i susulila

(8 e adb e 0 S

Gl pe 035,850

Sl 3 gaus tala ool )l

Ol et (5 ; ggans 445 ) alinw g (Auiba § ousibihs ol LGS : il
add Voo 8l

APAY lias 3 Ll 4l

Jotele

crtdband S f 9 02 49 03 315 9 Qo LATH 5 ila Glojlon: (Blaws g oy« G318 5l
Uy Yo oiadd

Pl (0o Al g4 0uge g3 calllas Cias Sl s

ool I gdana ad g8l (51 4 3 i dals



