## انگلیسی

براي

دانشجویان رشته مدیریت دفاعی

تالیف : عزت اله نصیری

چاپ اول



انتشارات دانشکده فرماندهی و ستاد ارتش جمهوری اسلامی ایران زمستان ۱۳۸۳



دانشکده فرماندهی و ستاد ارتش جمهوری اسلامی ایران ، آموزش زبان انگلیسی تخصصی را با هدف افزایش توانایی دانشجویان در استفاده و بهره گیری اذ منابع و ماخذ علمی و تخصصی خارجی ، در برنامه آموزشی خود منظور نموده است .

کتاب حاضر در همین راستا ، برای دانش جویان گروه آموزشی زمینی تهیه گردیده ، ولیمی تواند مورد استفاده سایر علاقمندان مانند افسران منتخب جهت طی دوره های خارج از کشور ، افسران و ابسته نظامی و ... نیز قرار گیرد .

تلاش فسراوان به عمل آمده تا متنی دقیق و کلاسیک تدوین گسردد امید می رود نظرات سودمند استادان و صاحبنظران آن را به مرحله کمال مطلوب برساند . از این رو ، موجب کمال امتنان خواهد بود که نظرات اصلاحی خود را به گروه آموزش های تخصیصی زمینی دانشکده فرماندهی و ستاد منعکس فرمائید .

از خداوند منان آرزوی توفیق روز افزون برای شما دانشجویان عزیز را مسئلت می نمایم.

سرهنگ توپخانه ستاد عزت اله نصیری زمستان ۱۳۸۳

### **ENGLISH**

# For the students of **Defense Management**

Reference and practice for improving the knowledge of English

Col. E. Nasiri Jan. 2005

#### TO THE STUDENT

Your success in your studies will depend upon your motivation. This need or desire to achieve a certain goal can make the difference between success and failure. Motivation can come from two sources; from inside of you or from outside of you. In the first case, motivation comes from your hopes and expectations, from your desire to do something or to be someone. Study purposes that result from personal, inner desires are individual and various. If you have not already done so, you should think carefully about what you hope to gain from your studies, and why. You should set a goal and direct all your study efforts towards reaching it. A goal of this kind is important because it will determine the direction and degree of your motivation for study.

Not everyone is highly motivated from within, and no one is continuously motivated from within. Fortunately there is another source of motivation; from outside. In education, the most obvious kind of outside motivation is grades, For many students, course grades are an immediate, short-range motivation for study. This is one of the reasons for examinations and grades, but they must not become a goal in themselves. Grades help to motivate you from day to day, but they are only small, artificial steps to your ultimate goal. It would be wrong to set grades as your only ambition.

Motivation must come from you. But as an encouragement, it is useful to know that good Study habits depend upon good motivation. And good study habits are important because they help you get more done in less time. It is not a matter of how much you study; more valuable is how well you study.

#### **Table of Contents**

Section	<u>Title</u>	Page
Unit 1		
Reading Comprehension Further Reading	Jihad Imam's Final Discourse	5
Unit 2		
Reading Comprehension	Command	6
Further Reading	Chain of Command	11
Unit 3		
Reading Comprehension	Staff Officer	14
Further Reading	Sequence of Command& Staff Action	21
Unit 4		
Reading Comprehension	Staff	23
Further Reading	Staff Organizations	28
Unit 5		
Reading Comprehension	The Level of War	32
Further Reading	Military Tactics	39
Unit 6		
Reading Comprehension	The Principles of War	41
Further Reading	The Elements of Combat Power	49
_		
Unit 7	T.C	
Reading Comprehension	Information Management	53
Further Reading	C4ISR System	59

Unit 8		
Reading Comprehension	Tactical Rehearsal	62
Further Reading	Risk Management	69
Unit 9		
Reading Comprehension	Offensive Operation	70
Further Reading	Forms of Maneuver	76
11.4.10		
Unit 10 Reading Comprehension	Defensive Operations	81
Further Reading	Tenets of Army Operations	87
Unit 11		
Reading Comprehension	Estimate of the Situation	89
Further Reading	Cmmander's Estimate of the Situation	95
Unit 12		
Reading Comprehension	Plan & Order	99
Further Reading	Division	110
Ü		
Abbreviations		112
Tactical Terminology		121
inchear refinitiones,	<b>*</b>	
Glossary		131
		1.40
Bibliography		142

نصيري ، عزت اله ١٣٣٩

انگلیسی برای دانشجویان رشته مدیریت دفاعی / تالیف عزت اله نصیری : بازنگری بیژن مرادی ـ تهران ـ ارتش جمهوری اسلامی ، دانشکده فرماندهی و ستاد ۲جا ، ۱۳۸۳

۱٤٣ ص ، ؛ مصور ، جدول ، نمودار ،

ISBN 964-95116-7-9

۱۲۰۰۰ ریال

فهرست نویشی بر اساس اطلاعات فیپا

English for the students of Defense Management

ص ع به انگلیسی

۱ – زبان انگلیسی – کتابهای قرائت ۔۔علوم نظامی . ۲ . زبان انگلیسی ۔۔ راهتمای آموزشی

(عالى). ٣. حمله و دفاع (علوم نظامي) ــ اصطلاحها و تعبيرها. ٤. علوم نظامي ٠٠

اصطلاحها و تعبيرها .

الف . ابران . ارتش . دانشکده فرماندهی و ستاد ، انتشارات دافوس. ب عنوان .

EYA/YE LA

کن ۲۸ع / ۱۲۷ PE

كتابخانه ملى ايران

۸۳-۳٤۳۱۲ م



شیایک: ۹۶۴-۹۵۱۱۶-۷-۹

دانشكده فرماندهي و ستاد آجا (دافوس آجا)

تاليف: عزت اله نمبيري

بازنگری: بیژن مرادی

طراحی جلد : مسعود انصباری

ناشر: انتشارات دانشکده فرماندهی و ستاد ارتش جمهوری اسلامی ایران

شمارگان: ۱۰۰۰ نسخه

تاریخ انتشار : زمستان ۱۳۸۳

چاپ اول

لیتوگرافی ، چاپ و صحافی : سازمان چاپ و انتشارات وزارت فرهنگ و ارشاد اسلامی قیمت : ۱۲۰۰۰ ریال

مسئوليت صحت مطالب بر عهده مولف مي باشد.

كليه حقوق براى دافوس آجا محفوظ است.